THE DATASHEET OF
CY2DL814ZXC
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1:4 Clock Fanout Buffer
ComLink™ Series
CY2DL814
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07057 Rev. *B  Revised June 20, 2005

L V D S / L V P E C L0
Figure 5. LVPECL or LVDS Differential Input Value[8]
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
CY2DL814ZI 16-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY2DL814ZIT 16-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY2DL814SI 16-pin SOIC Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY2DL814SIT 16-pin SOIC–Tape and Reel Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY2DL814ZC 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70 °C
CY2DL814ZCT 16-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70 °C
CY2DL814SC 16-pin SOIC Commercial, 0°C to 70 °C
CY2DL814SCT 16-pin SOIC–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70 °C
Lead-free
CY2DL814ZXI 16-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY2DL814ZXIT 16-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY2DL814SXI 16-pin SOIC Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY2DL814SXIT 16-pin SOIC–Tape and Reel Industrial, –40°C to 85°C
CY2DL814ZXC 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70 °C
CY2DL814ZXCT 16-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70 °C
CY2DL814SXC 16-pin SOIC Commercial, 0°C to 70 °C
CY2DL814SXCT 16-pin SOIC–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70 °C
Notes:
7. LVCMOS/LVTTL single ended input value. Ground either input: when on the B side then non-inversion takes place. If A side is grounded, the signal becomes
the complement of the input on B side. See Table 4.
8. LVPECL or LVDS differential input value.